Financial
Accounting
Semester 6

Theory
Questions




53 VISIONARY COMMERCE ACADEMY

“Seholars Are Always King Of The Book™

Search on Search on
a ®
Google Play

Google B.Com/B.A.F. Store

VISIONARY COMMERCE

S IDOL (F.Y/S.Y/T.Y) B icoen
M.Com.

¢ i For Demo Lectures .
Offline Dl'l[\;(;. gglcst;lres Channel Name  Accounts Addicted (Accounts

Lectures Available G D3 Voulube  Commerce Adorabl

Nisha Jha Kalpana Jha Rohit Patole

DL

90.17% 98.33%
N.K.T.T. College 600/600 590/600
Bedekar College Dnyanasadhana
College
Privanka Mohan Pallavi Kokate Shreyas Pendurkar Ritesh Kapase Shivram Das

[

TY.B.Com. S.YB.Com. EY. BAF
96.33% 3.66% 920% FA=94/100 ‘O Grade’
N.K.T.T. College N.K.TUT. College Dnyanasadhana
College

Sunil Sir : 8286987552  Sanjay Sir : 89280359123
Address : Damodar Apt., Basement, Behind Ashok Talkies, Thane (W)




[Short Notes Board Question & Answer)

April 2019

1) liquidator's Final statement of accounts

2) Limited liability partnership (LLP)

3) Monetary and non-monetary items

4) Conditional and form underwriting

5) Net payment method of purchase consideration

6) Absorption of company

October 2019 ATKT

1) Rights and Duties of LLP partners

2) Types of Underwriting

3) Statement of Affairs in Liquidation

4) Net Assets Method of Purchase consideration 0 e
5) Foreign Exchange Fluctuation Account YD? X go5! \*"*‘S

1)Procedure of calculation of net liability of the

underwriters.
2) Features of limited liability partnership
3) Internal and external reconstruction .



Q\ lielw'cfa bor's fined Stofement OF Accoont

Indvoduction & Meam’na >V

Li‘iuida#an, o known as Winding up is fhe Process n which a
Liguidatey  (oliedds and Sens the @mpany’s assels and then
distnbutes 4he (vedifors fo pay off debis.

Afler  Sakistackion of He debts Fhe Yemaining belance, i
any, s distobuted among o dhe members” i Propmdion.

0ufsider liabiikies
(As fexs the cmdex)

Ihen Poid fo
Sharehslders

i e Jimeof LiéLwHw(!ior) of lmpany, dhe liguidator Teatise ay fhe
assets  ond dz’schay;e the lapiities ad (apiiad.

The Stafcment preparel v Xexd 4o Such Yewpls
and - paymenis  js Caded lyuidator's Final Sajemert
OF Alcgont.




fomad  of L1m44407'5 fnal  Sladement  of fecount

Receipts Ami (%) fayment s Amt (2)
To Gundawy Assets | o Sundary 0Ufsidey_liabirities
£3- = land & Building ‘: As pev The o¥der]
~ Plant 4 Ma(hineh{ e'l- Lic[uidanar'ﬁ (ommissian -
=~ Stotk - in Trade “ " - liquidation Eypenses -
- Debiors — - (vedifors =~
= Preference share Gpd|
~ Equty Share (aptal =

Legal Order of payment as follow....

1) Legal Expenses

2)Liquidate Remuneration

3) Liquidation Expenses

4) Secured Creditors with fixed charges
5) Preferential Creditors
6) Secured Creditors with floating Charges
7) Unsecured Creditors

8) Preference Shareholders
9) Equity shareholders




g \im’\k \l'ab'ﬂin\ %ﬂnmship CUVB A(-[ 200 g
jﬂ«"mAU(:l'l'Gﬂ 2 Meanina oY

LLP is alemohive (wporafe business form thef Jves dhe benehits of
limited labilit{ of & bmpany and Hhe flexibilily OF a  parinexshp.

LLP = farnership 4 lmpany.
CS (o?bina{ion
of ...

Fov LLP, ILP /yreemgn{' % Gmpulsary  befween
oy the /9071‘/)% oF LLp

LIP Aiyeement &= Ts o wnen dowment defining +he 0}7Ye€m€r‘f
belween dhe Paviners of o limided liabinty farinexship

Tt defines dhe vights and dies of alt Hhe paviners  dowards
€ath ofher and  fowards +he fvm.

limied liabiniﬂ 2> liabiny of forbners is (imided, fhd means
Pessna]  Praperty or Assels nof affeded foy the
limited (iability pavinexship - liability.




Partnership

limited liability

Points C
Firm ompany Partnership
Act 1932 2013 / 1956 2008
Liability Unlimited o
Limited Limited
Registration Optional Compulsory Compulsory
Minimum:-
Minimum:- 2 PVT :-2 Minimum:- 2
Members Public:- 7
. Maxi -
Maximum:- 50 | "ov T Maximum:- No limit
Public:- Unlimited
Owners Partners Shareholders Partners
Management Partners BOD, Managers Designated partner

Conversion

ToLLP & LTD

To LLP

To LTD




QB
= Moﬂ@mj and  Non- Won&(aq Jiems.

In  enferprise ma- (am{ N AhwHEs MV lvin ﬁmeg‘n Exchange
ke if mas  fave Hransacton in fovetn Cuprencies. for
that kind of Enderprise is need P folow As-41.

/]ccocmh'n() Standard 11 for epfed of Chanies in Fareiin
chhanﬁc Rates, in Tspedt of a((aanﬁ'gf penads
(ommt’nc/n/ oy affty  0l-o4-2ey and 7 s mandatary in
niure  ° fom Fhaf  dafe

Some Inportant  Terms are el in ks As-ni are As fainas sy

- Avemj( fatc > (g R = taiy Vodoe
—> Menéfary  Tems = Nor- mmedary - Fiems.

Moneka Tdems 5= Monelany ihems ave maney held
Ond 0ssels and llabintes Yo pe YCraved
or paid in txed ov dedevmined amwnis of Mangy.

Assels which are  Tecevable In Hevm of Money and
fobillFes  whith aye Payable Jp frm  of Mene arg
The mane—}aV\/l /fems.




T+ (o be (nvexled indo (osh Eosily, the
0ssets 15 (onSidertd monedony  0sseds.

Non- Monetavy Tiems 32 Non manedanf Hems Ore
Yose wnich  are ot Monedqry (ems.

TF assefs (mnot be n‘m//l (rveritd o 657) ar @
Cquivalent In e Shot Jerm hen 5B Gnsidercd
a nanmoneqlarr assefs.

Non-  monetqry  Hems  (awied 4 Hispwical Gast,
med at fwy Vale

i Non- manéfan| Hems vak apied in Cose of
infegral  foreign  Opevation a Aran (ﬁm dafc  yate-

bt monetan Hems vake appiied in Case of
mfe;m/ ﬁm/n 0f€mﬁon af C/o5mi Yaft




=

4 (Oncfl'h'ona,( & f‘ym Uno’mms‘iy

Tnvoduchon 4 Meanirﬂ 4o

“To Pid 1k of Under Subscrbed Shares, (mpanies ma 1
Seek the help of Underwrifrs.

Uﬂa’wwn%'f% means . Juavanjeensy o Sshsanbe o an gireed,
numbey  “of shares” ox debdadoe far a  leviedp
(msidevation.

TYPES OF UNDERWRITING

T

Conditional Firm
underwriting underwriting
l ,
J N
Complete :
undervlt:riting P artlﬁ'l.
underwriting
— Single underwriting Ly Single underwriting
> More than one |y  More than one

underwriting underwriting




Candnhonax Undwwn%na 2 Undes his Hype of agreenent,
the underurdey agrec o “fake up
Ogreed  Fropidion OF Spaves, nof faken “by fhe public

— l:abin%{ of Undevumdey arises Ok if ssve s Undexsubsnbd.

- (ondihon Uv\clemmh avises  oni from  0pen omwnhnd
Hence Conc\\-hona\ Un {mmfhna 1S al% Kpoedn OGS
open Undexwpfhnd

~> Tf Ahere & fon|over- Swsciptin, bompany  need nof
awlot  Setwrkies 4o the Undeyumiers.

[1im UnJc’fwmﬁ/ﬁ 52 Undes Fhis ,’f 00‘ y/ m&f the

Undeyvuritey  a free % a s/mﬁed
nmbey  OF Shares  jyrespech Vc of the numb & Shares
Substmbed by fhe  public.

= Him Underanj i5 dbsolude and e} (andtHonal.

= Tn ad (ases (0ver, indey Supscipfion), Empary is bound o
alof dhe Seconties underwniten o the Undevusider.




Qs Net fryment Method of Yxchase  (onsidevation
Mfan)}ﬁ o T |

Purc hase  (nsideration 15 a amount fud by Purc banl;r
Compan, fo fhe Venaw 6»7;9017 Cﬁwh:# ﬂm‘mﬁfﬁ o

DS ness.

@ﬂ}’; are  fouy ngw oF Pachase Mp 3}

= lum Sum Methad =~ > Indvinsic loke Methed
= Net Assets Methed — — Nef f07’”7€’77L methed

A& _[ayment [lethod > i dhe paments made by fhe
puYchasing lompany  fo Hhe Equify [ preference
Shareholdexs of fhe” Vendor bmpany €. Shares, (ash €fc

Net Payment Method (NPM) :--
Particulars

Equity Share holder Of Vendor Company
< Equity Share capital of Purchasing company XX
< Preference share capital of purchasing company X¥

Amt()

<~Cash (If fraction) x¥

Preference Share holder Of Vendor Company - X X
< Equity Share capital of Purchasing company X X
< Preference share capital of purchasing company |
<~Cash (If fraction)

Purchased consideration< -« X X




NOTE :- If Full payment Information is given then apply NPM

Crample 52 le Bhon U, a n«m} formed Gumpank(
ACc]uﬁfd business of Bovbaad M.

Bolance  Sheet of Bavbaad Uld

liabiliHes Amt  (Z) Asse4s Amt (2)
Equity Shares of 7 lo land § Buildind ] 50000
-Ft\\\-{ ?odcl | So 000

le bhav Ud  issued 25000 Gjuity Shares of & o Cach
o & (2 Ch fey Shar, and
?m‘J £ Y in (sh for Cach Shave OF Bavbaad Uy

Caltulaetln of f.c

Fay H cehavs Amt ce)

® Equity Sharehadet of Batbaad Md

— équﬂ\-( Sharts (of le bham Hcl) B 300000
(25000 Shares X ¥ )2 mc& R e

- &Sb (Is‘ooo Shares X %LI) 60000

Tl RO — Sl

I 4
)

\1




/6 Abser E@'an of @myam(.

AS-1u Standard  deals wih acamding fov am elgamartions
and e reatment of ang  Wsolfént /odw// o (Esewes.

madn &) Aksortin B Ex#mzz/ fetnshvchin

Meaning of dbsopfion =
= == An 910541 brpany - Hokeaver the
dnether  Sistin ; bmpany s Caucdl  as AbSovption.

Kaﬂ:;z /I.S Iy 5 Classify in Three 77!5 s7

On hat Sivadion dne @»yary Sorvives, lhie the Odthers
lise ey identidres.

€1 ¢ -’4[1401;;4101) Occuss When Bada| put Ud fakes oVer Fhe
Opevations  of Jwa] pri i, Causin i <0rd) Ud. +o
(ease o exst ‘and fust " Badal? 14d —fo Cxist-

> Under fhs Crampre Baded P4 UK wi F&.{/ Pachase
Gnsidevatiay «/z) sura) prt l4d.

> K per ds example Badal M Ud is Apserbin
Gmpany- and Sy Ud K Hbsor bed @mfcmi




Povchase (ensideration & = , |
fuv(hase (nsidevation s a amount foud by Hosovbin 2
lompany fo the Absorbed Grpony dgainst Absorphion  oF

bus ness.




Ol fihs and Dofies of LLP festnes

o~ | ) e AL

Indvodockion Meanina )

LLP is altemohive (ovporafc business form thaf fives fhe benefids of
limited lability of & bmpany and Hhe flexibiily OF a  parinexshp.

LLP = fainership 4 lompany.
CS (mbination
oo For LLP, LLP /yreemm" i3 Gmpulsory  befween

oy fhe /9071‘0@:{ oF LLP
__@gﬂf OF LLP fartper 3

- fm)nm hare 4he n'jk!( o paricipade in fhe manggemext
of the LLP.

— The finecs Wokd be erklied p St Cqual poft in Fhe
LLP or as may be }MV/‘J(’J by Lip 07yp€m@,t+.

— %%}nev has Y)JM- o Access @L/ of he books OF adtount-
— ffmlnﬁ have ‘/hc 7’)7% b efe for fundamendaf Chdnﬂ("S.




= Sbmission of the dispude TClated Jo dhe business.

— The Suit (n be withdvawn on behelf of (lf a) pox
Megoi o

* Dufies of LLp Fardners

— ?m#nm are  Yequived o lomply wih ay Jhe provisions - of
Limted lab i/HY pavinexship Ack 4 11p gyreement-

= faviness mt Ao indoge in any fravdolent  fransackion  with The
(vedfors or ouisiders.

= Ty (se here is any Cbanjc in rame and address of  Partney
he Shauy inform Jhe Seme” fo P wifhin /5 chys oF Sich [/n%

= Tn (se of admission of Favier he /Mvm/y Paviner  Shau gve his
Prisv  lonsent Ho act as Such  pPariner.

= JF any paviner desires o resgn from  Ahe pa Hnexship  he Shau
inform he Same by Jing a o days mfice fo offer  parier




0z Types of Undevaiting

Tndvoduchon & Meani% o

T Pod risk of Under Svbscnbed 5/24785, ﬁm,Dam'ej ma 7
Seek fhe help oF Underwrifs.

Undevwmtng means Juavaneeind o Sihsanbe 4o an gireed,
numbey Yo shares’ ox debdador for a  levtedp
(nsidevodion.

TYPES OF UNDERWRITING

R | B |

Conditional s
underwriting underwriting
| ,
J N
Complete :
underwriting Pal‘tlﬁll.
underwriting
— Single underwriting Ly Single underwriting
Y More than one L; More than one

underwriting underwriting




Candlhanax Undwwn%na 2 Undes dhis Hype of agreement,
the underwnfer gpree fo  “fake up
dgreed  Fioportin O Shares, pef faken by fhe public.

— l:abr"H of Undevumiey arises  Onk if issve Ts Undevsubsnbdl.

* lmplete  Undevwsting 3= The enie jssue of Shares o
depentures’ of a (ompqn{ %  undertaken.

 Paial JanWlﬁ =t (evtain povhion of Shares ax
- debentures  of a bmpany %  undertaken.

If an one  Undevwwiey 13 w?f it A '3 flh Jisve
0F Shares  or debendures o' empany ' ud
as Sipgle urdevan-ey-

Tf mort han one  Undevweley i affom-l-(o' ﬁr Enfire 1504
oF Shares  or debentures of « Gmpany B e

as  more Jhan  one Undf’rwm'w or molHiple  Urdevumty

Fivm Undexwmﬁ/ﬁ = Undes Hhis fo of Apremed  fhe

— U Undevwritey  a free a Specihied
nmbey  OF Shars  jyrespech Vc of the numb ¥ S}x/m
Substnbed b, the publIC .




—  Him Undemm'h'nj i5 dbsolufe and  pef (andthonal.

- Tn au (ases (0Ovev, undey 5ubsm’f41’on), [omr’an«] is bound o
ot Ahe Secunies ondevwyiten 4o -the Undevusider.




@ Stafement of Affurs in Lyuidation

Intvoduction % Meanina > Y

Lifluida-h'an, w50 Known as winding up s the frocess Jn which a
Liguidatey  (oliects and Sens the @mpany’s assels and then
distnbutes dhe (redifors 4o paj off debis.

Afler  Sakistackion of e debts fhe Yemaining balance, i
any, 15 distnbuted amng o the  membexs? in - Propavioy.

Oufsider liabiikies
(ﬁs fes Yne cmdew)

dhen foid o
Sharehslders

M e e of Liiwdmlian of Gmpany, dhe liquidator Teatise ay fhe
assets  ond d[scha)grc’ the lapirties ad (apiiad.

The Stafcment prerared b 1o fo Such Yeceipls
and - pajmenis  j5 Cayed liguidator's Final Sajenert
OF Alcoont.




fomad  of lquidador's fnal Sladement of Accoont

Receipts Am} (2) Tayment s At (%)
To Sundar{ Asseis L e Sundary Oisidev_liabi Iities
’EJ = land 4 guilch’na : As pev The OYJC')’]
~ Plant 4 Ma(hiner\{ e‘l- Liqw’da{ufs lommi ssieT) L
= Stotk - in Trade - - Ll‘1tu°da41°on Eypenses -
= Debfors - - (vedifovs -
= Prefevence share G| <
- Equiy Share (apak |

1) Legal Expenses
2)Liquidate Remuneratio

3) Liquidation Expenses

5) Preferential Creditors

7) Unsecured Creditors

9) Equity shareholders

n

4) Secured Creditors with fixed charges

8) Preference Shareholders

Legal Order of payment as follow....

6) Secured Creditors with floating Charges




g\ Net Assels Mefhod OF fnchase @/j@/ﬁd@
Mfan)% o T

Purchase  (onsidevation is a amount foud by Porchasing
Compan~1 fo the Vendhy 5»7;90»7 aﬁw})ﬁ ﬂ/f(ﬁm‘% a-

DS ness.

“There are faur Types oF  Pachase @@b_’f_{gﬁp 3l

= lum Sum Method > TIndvinsic ol Methad
> Net Assets Methed = Nef faym@ﬁ% methed

of foyment  fYethod 2 i he faqments made by he
Ythasing lompany o he equity [ preference
Shareholdexs of fhe” Vendox lmpany €. Shares, (ash €fc

Under his melhed, furchase (onsideradon is Caliwlated by
add ))g Up he Vales of Vavies assets Haken over by fhe
pu( as/r)/ ompany and  then  dedudting  Fhere  fvom
the Vétves of Vareus habitifies — “faken over 57’
the porthasing lompary.




Net Asset Method (NAM) :--

Particulars Amt(%)

A) Assets Taken Over At Agreed Value

Fixed Assets X X
Current Assets XX
B) Outsiders Liabilities Taken Over At Agreed Value
Current liabilities , Etc. éx X)
NET ASSETS (A-B) (PC) <« X X

NOTES :--
1) All Assets & Liabilities taken over at Agreed Values.

2) Miscellaneous Expenses NOT TAKEN For
calculation of NAM.
3) Share Capital & Reserves & Surplus NOT TAKEN

from liabilities Face vae = Balance - Sheet Am+
Agme_d \a\ve = Acl]oermcM- Amk




@;//6 (@Legh E)(Chrmge MMC

A Eneypnse ma- (arr«{ on  AChvies  tve vin ﬁregn @((bq%e
ie. if may have fransacfon in fovein Cofrencies. for
that kind of Enforprise s need P folow As-41.

- /]Ccocmh'na Slandand 1 fur offed of Changes in foreign
GXChdndC Rates, in Wspedt of a((aanﬁ'g/ penads
(ommf’nc/n/ oy affty 0-o4-2ey and 7 s mandatory in

neure  ° fom Jhaf dafe

— Fomiﬂn Exchange Aaounhna (vevs +he acoonking of Hhe
Hansadhions  which are Y Carvied 177 4 pusiness n diffevent
(urvencies ( Foreign (vyrenty) .

—  AMnd rerds Sih Hansackions in +he finchinal (eney of
the rfpoﬂv'nj enty, based on Jhe exchange yaft .

e. ; )
On 1t Januayy, Re21 Kala Traders xpovied /wc{)’ fo Fora ﬁacle);
OF usn wosth § looso. Exchange yafe was 1us$ = o.
The  pagment wert  Yeceived on 3% feb, 2022 @) 1Us§ =71




;]owml Emi {W Am} fecdvec) 1

Bank A f “““W___@ Dy |{1oe00
To FEF At / 10000
To (ova Tvac[/'l)ﬂ 41:0%% 3, 00,09
o Fam/n Fudvafin  Aecoont
_ (¥
Pavhiculars Amd §) | Particwars Ami &)
ﬁ(?ﬁﬁ{iﬁ ff; “ 0000 | B Banwe Aue \oeo
lo060© Yo 000

—

Flbm- oy loss gvising dve fo excbar?( fuchvation Should be
Jreaftd as yevenve Mem, and hente H Shodd be Fanskered

10 Pfit & loss Mc at fhe End

of /ﬁc’ Leay.




